

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
D-39			<p data-bbox="662 371 946 398"><u>CLCON No. 120 of 2024</u></p> <p data-bbox="662 405 1206 439"><u>Hon'ble Ravindra Maithani, J.</u></p> <p data-bbox="662 477 1485 555">Mr. Manoj Sah, Advocate for the petitioner.</p> <p data-bbox="662 589 1485 667">Dr. K.H. Gupta, Advocate with Mr. Syed Kasif Jafri, Advocate for the respondent no. 2.</p> <p data-bbox="662 701 1485 857">Learned counsel for the respondent no. 2 submits that the court's order has not been disobeyed in any manner; he may be given time to file response affidavit.</p> <p data-bbox="759 891 1313 925">Let it be filed within two weeks.</p> <p data-bbox="759 958 1102 992">List on 08.01.2026.</p> <p data-bbox="1019 1099 1485 1133">(Ravindra Maithani J.)</p> <p data-bbox="1145 1137 1281 1160">19.12.2025</p> <p data-bbox="662 1167 743 1189">Avneet/</p>