

| SL. No | Date | Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures | COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS   |
|--------|------|--|--|
|        |      |  | <p><b><u>CLCON No. 509 of 2020</u></b></p> <p>Naresh Das --Petitioner</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b>Versus</b></p> <p>Ranjeet Sinha and Another --Respondents</p> <p>Along with connected matters.</p> <p><b><u>Hon'ble Ashish Naithani, J.</u></b></p> <p>Mr. M.C. Pant, Mr. Lalit Samant and Mr. Manoj Sah, learned counsels for the Petitioner.</p> <p>2. Mr. C.S. Rawat, learned C.S.C. assisted by Mr. J.S. Bisht, learned Standing Counsel for the State of Uttarakhand.</p> <p>3. List these cases on 16.03.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Ashish Naithani, J.)</b><br/>10.03.2026</p> <p>SB</p> |