

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>16.03.2026</u>		<p>CLCON No.120 of 2024  <b><u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u></b></p> <p>Mr. Manoj Sah, learned counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p><b>2.</b> Mr. Syed Kasif Jafri, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. (Dr.) K.H. Gupta, learned counsel for the respondent no.2.</p> <p><b>3.</b> On the request of learned counsel for both the parties, the present matter is disconnected from the record of CLCON No.509 of 2020.</p> <p><b>4.</b> On the joint request, list on 04.04.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Alok Kumar Verma, J.)</b> 16.03.2026</p> <p>JKJ/Pant</p>